
From: Sherwood, Nina
To: Rosenson, Valerie; de la Cruz, Virgil; Michelson, Bradley
Subject: Fwd: Please send to all board of reps re 256 Washington
Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2020 2:41:55 PM

Hello Valerie, Virgil and Bradley, 

If it is ok, I think the following information should be shared with the Land Use Committee
members.  

Thank you, 

Nina 

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: bridgewater256@aol.com
Date: February 26, 2020 at 1:12:48 PM EST
To: NSherwood@StamfordCT.gov
Subject: Re: Please send to all board of reps re 256 Washington

Dear Nina:
No. 
As of today we still have no site plan. We again request this be held over until we can have
this information.
Once the board receives this we will need to call a meeting, which usually has to be on a
Sat, and is a 2 week process to get a date that works for all for all to discuss and review.
Thank you for your follow up.
Kind regards,
Vince McClean

Vince McClean
President
Bridgewater Condominium Association Inc

This message and any attachments are confidential, may contain privileged information, and are
intended solely for the recipient named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person
responsible for delivery to the named recipient, you are notified that any review, distribution,
dissemination or copying is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, you should notify
the sender by return email and delete the message from your computer system. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Sherwood, Nina <NSherwood@StamfordCT.gov>
To: bridgewater256@aol.com <bridgewater256@aol.com>
Sent: Wed, Feb 26, 2020 1:03 pm
Subject: Fwd: Please send to all board of reps re 256 Washington

Dear Vince, 
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Thank you for your email at the beginning of the month.   I am on the Land Use committee
of the Board of Reps which will be voting on the eminent domain item involving your
property tonight at 7pm.  

Has the administration given you a site plan? Is there any information that you think would
be helpful for me or members of the Land Use Committee to have for tonight’s meeting? 

Hope to hear from you soon.  

Sincerely, 

Nina Sherwood 
203-554-1485 

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Rosenson, Valerie" <VRosenson@StamfordCT.gov>
Date: February 3, 2020 at 5:10:50 PM EST
To: "McGarry, Marion" <mcgarrysun@yahoo.com>, "Adams, Terry"
<TAdams@StamfordCT.gov>, "Aquila, Marc" <MAquila@StamfordCT.gov>,
Board of Representatives <bdreps@StamfordCT.gov>, "Coleman, Elise"
<EColeman@StamfordCT.gov>, "Cottrell, Megan"
<MCottrell@StamfordCT.gov>, "Curtis, Jeff" <JCurtis@StamfordCT.gov>, "de
la Cruz, Virgil" <VdelaCruz@StamfordCT.gov>, "DePina, Gloria"
<GDePina@StamfordCT.gov>, "DiCostanzo, Monica"
<MDiCostanzo@StamfordCT.gov>, "Fedeli, Mary Lisa"
<MFedeli@StamfordCT.gov>, "Figueroa, Anabel"
<AFigueroa@StamfordCT.gov>, "Florio, Charles"
<CFlorio@StamfordCT.gov>, "Giordano, Philip"
<PGiordano@StamfordCT.gov>, "GLORIA.DEPINA@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV"
<GLORIA.DEPINA@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV>, "Graziosi, Anzelmo"
<AGraziosi@StamfordCT.gov>, "Hughes, Sheila"
<SHughes@StamfordCT.gov>, "Jacobson, Jonathan"
<JJacobson@StamfordCT.gov>, "Lee, Benjamin" <BLee@StamfordCT.gov>,
"Liebson, Alice" <ALiebson@StamfordCT.gov>, "Lion, Bob"
<BLion@StamfordCT.gov>, "Lutz, Diane" <DLutz@StamfordCT.gov>,
"Mahoney, Dennis" <DMahoney@StamfordCT.gov>, "Matherne, Raven"
<RMatherne@StamfordCT.gov>, "McGarry, Marion"
<MMcGarry@StamfordCT.gov>, "McMullen, J.R."
<JMcMullen@StamfordCT.gov>, "Michelson, Bradley"
<BMichelson1@StamfordCT.gov>, "Miller, Lindsey"
<LMiller1@StamfordCT.gov>, "Moore, Mavina"
<MMoore@StamfordCT.gov>, "Morson, Eric" <EMorson@StamfordCT.gov>,
"Nabel, Susan" <SNabel@StamfordCT.gov>, "Palomba, Gary"
<GPalomba@StamfordCT.gov>, "Patterson, Denis"
<DPatterson@StamfordCT.gov>, "Pendell, Tom"
<TPendell@StamfordCT.gov>, "Pratt, Rodney" <RPratt@StamfordCT.gov>,
"Quinones, Matt" <MQuinones@StamfordCT.gov>, "Roqueta, Robert"
<RRoqueta@StamfordCT.gov>, "Rosenson, Valerie"
<VRosenson@StamfordCT.gov>, "Saftic, Ines" <ISaftic@StamfordCT.gov>,



"Sherwood, Nina" <NSherwood@StamfordCT.gov>, "Staley, Angelina"
<AStaley@StamfordCT.gov>, "Stella, Jeffrey" <JStella@StamfordCT.gov>,
"Summerville, Annie" <ASummerville@StamfordCT.gov>, "Wallace, Lila"
<LWallace@StamfordCT.gov>, "Watkins, David"
<DWatkins1@StamfordCT.gov>, "Zelinsky, John"
<JZelinsky@StamfordCT.gov>
Subject: FW: Please send to all board of reps re 256 Washington

Please see the email below received in the Board office this afternoon.
 
Valerie T. Rosenson
Legislative Officer
Board of Representatives
888 Washington Boulevard, 4th Floor
Stamford, CT  06904-2152
203.977.5032
VRosenson@StamfordCT.gov
 
From: bridgewater256@aol.com [mailto:bridgewater256@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, February 03, 2020 4:29 PM
To: Board of Representatives
Cc: ablank@wrkk.com; Bolella, Garrett; Anger, Cynthia
Subject: Please send to all board of reps re 256 Washington
 
**Urgent please send to all board of reps**
 
Dear Board Of Reps:
Our association wanted to give you an update for 256 Washington
Blvd.
The engineering department is not ready to provide us with an exact
site plan for our parcel. Until we have that information we are unable
to have an informative meeting with all 18 owners.
Any offer made by the City is premature until we have specific
details.
Please keep us updated on your position and if we need to attend any
hearings regarding our property.
Kind regards,
Vince McClean

Sent from AOL Mobile Mail
Get the new AOL app: mail.mobile.aol.com


